shall indemnify the Insured for the benefit of the Insured 
Person for reasonable expenses necessarily incurred for 
the services of a registered childcare provider but only in 
respect of additional costs that would not otherwise have 
been incurred up to a maximum period of one hundred 
and four (104) weeks.

The maximum amount payable for such sums for any one 
Insured Person £5,000.

Crisis Management
If within the Period of Insurance an Insured Person or 
Additional Insured Person sustains Accidental Bodily 
Injury resulting in Death Permanent Partial Disablement